
 

2024  Schedule January 1 – March 31. 

 

 REGISTRATION STARTS 15 MINUTES BEFORE START TIME!  

Day Date Walk Start Point Start Time 

Monday January 1 NYD Event – Nepean city hall, 101 Centrepointe Drive 0930-
10:00 

Sunday January 7 PT 100 – Tim Horton’s, 250 Greenbank Rd, Nepean 
 

1:30 

Saturday January 13 PT 5 – City Hall, 111 Laurier St, Ottawa 
 

10:00 

Sunday January 21 PT 130 – Sports 4, College Sq. Woodroffe Ave. 
 

1:30 

Saturday January 27 PT 30 – Nepean Sportsplex, Woodroffe Ave, Nepean 
 

10:00 

Sunday February 4 PT 92 – Petro Can,Crystal Beach,  Carling Ave, Nepean 
 

1:30 

Saturday February 10 Winterlude Event – NAC , Elgin Street 
 

10:00 

Sunday February 18 PT 272 – Bridgehead Coffee shop, 440 Richmond Rd 
 

1:30 

Saturday February 24 PT 5 – Hintonburg Community centre, Wellington St 
 

10:00 

Sunday March 3 PT 100 – Farm Boy, Greenbank Rd 
 

1:30 

Saturday March 9 PT 130 – Sports 4, College Sq. Woodroffe Ave. 
 

10:00 

Sunday March 17 PT 30 – Nepean Sportsplex, Woodroffe Ave. 
 

1:30 

Saturday March 23 PT 92 – Petro Can, Crystal Beach, Carling Ave. 
 

10:00 

*Wednesday March 27 PT 272 - Bridgehead Coffee shop, 440 Richmond Rd   
 

10:00 

*Switched to Wednesday as March 31 is Easter Sunday 

 

 


